)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:21:55 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0243 Concurrent Resolution, By Wilson, Cork, Drummond, Giese, Gregory, Russell, Ryberg and J.V. Smith
A Concurrent Resolution memorializing the Congress of the United States to propose an amendment to the United States

Constitution establishing a presidential line item veto.

01/20/93
01/20/93
02/10/93
02/11/93
02/16/93
02/16/93
02/23/93
02/24/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10

Adopted, sent to House SJ-26

Introduced HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-22

Page 1 of 1



