

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### **S\*0243 Concurrent Resolution, By Wilson, Cork, Drummond, Giese, Gregory, Russell, Ryberg and J.V. Smith**

A Concurrent Resolution memorializing the Congress of the United States to propose an amendment to the United States Constitution establishing a presidential line item veto.

01/20/93	Senate	Introduced SJ-3
01/20/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
02/10/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
02/11/93	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-26
02/16/93	House	Introduced HJ-11
02/16/93	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
02/23/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-4
02/24/93	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-22